
2024 Princeton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-18   Conf: 14-7   Home: 15-4   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (276), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Pappert (3), Dumais (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-168), Dumais (46-
58), Pappert (23-26), Shaw (20-29), Harrington (18-23), Chambers (16-17), Wright (13-13), Goodwin (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Zhang, Sonia .388 47-46 134 41 52 8 3 6 27 84 .627 20 8 12 0 .494 0 3 13-17 30 61 3 .968
6 Sablone, Lauren .363 48-48 146 31 53 5 4 6 35 84 .575 17 2 20 0 .436 0 5 14-16 56 3 0 1.000
98 Dumais, Julia .308 48-48 133 28 41 8 2 5 29 68 .511 27 4 23 0 .436 1 3 11-16 193 50 2 .992
1 Marsalo, Sophia .283 44-38 99 8 28 7 1 0 14 37 .374 10 2 7 0 .357 1 1 1-4 242 5 4 .984
27 Bish, Caitlin .273 39-29 77 5 21 2 0 0 7 23 .299 8 0 1 1 .337 1 4 0-0 81 30 1 .991
9 Ha, Allison .268 48-48 138 17 37 9 2 3 20 59 .428 8 3 5 0 .318 2 5 4-6 69 3 2 .973
15 Jackson, Grace .250 46-46 104 23 26 3 0 0 2 29 .279 18 1 12 0 .366 0 6 9-10 61 81 5 .966
18 Ford, Karis .243 45-39 111 10 27 8 0 5 24 50 .450 10 1 15 0 .306 2 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
3 Bade, Cate .226 48-31 84 17 19 1 1 0 10 22 .262 8 2 14 0 .309 0 8 6-8 41 7 4 .923
5 Goodwin, Allie .220 38-28 82 5 18 4 0 0 16 22 .268 7 1 14 0 .280 3 1 1-2 29 32 5 .924
2 Dominguez, Graciela .207 29-10 29 10 6 1 0 0 0 7 .241 2 1 3 0 .281 0 0 2-3 17 14 3 .912
8 Hornberger, Abby .147 31-7 34 1 5 2 0 0 2 7 .206 2 3 10 0 .250 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Pappert, Lauren .077 21-14 26 5 2 0 0 0 3 2 .077 5 0 4 0 .219 1 1 2-2 95 8 2 .981
13 Harrison, Courtney .000 27-0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-3 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .279 48-48 1199 209 335 58 13 25 189 494 .412 142 28 142 1 .366 12 38 65-88 949 349 34 .974
Opponents .276 48-48 1234 197 341 59 12 12 177 460 .373 169 15 252 2 .366 17 23 69-84 928 387 42 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Wright, Brielle 2.65 6-4 34 1 0 0-3 10 65.3 62 31 25 13 59 11 3 0 .245 7 4 0 5 0
12 Harrington, Meghan 4.04 9-6 23 18 4 2-2 1 86.2 86 52 50 61 70 7 4 5 .259 8 3 0 4 6
77 Shaw, Cassidy 4.06 12-7 31 26 0 0-2 0 120.2 134 75 70 57 98 25 3 7 .285 3 2 0 6 11
99 Chambers, Molly 5.13 3-1 28 3 0 0-3 1 43.2 58 38 32 36 25 15 2 0 .330 16 6 0 2 6
5 Goodwin, Allie 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.93 30-18 117 48 4 6 12 317.1 341 197 178 169 252 59 12 12 .276 34 15 0 17 23
Opponents 4.03 18-30 80 48 21 3 2 309.1 335 209 178 142 142 58 13 25 .279 15 28 0 12 38



2024 Princeton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Sablone, Lauren 59 56 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harrington, Meghan 19 1 18 0 1.000 0 18 5 .783 0 0
99 Chambers, Molly 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 0 0
20 Wright, Brielle 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
13 Harrison, Courtney 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Dumais, Julia 245 193 50 2 .992 5 46 12 .793 1 0
27 Bish, Caitlin 112 81 30 1 .991 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marsalo, Sophia 251 242 5 4 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pappert, Lauren 105 95 8 2 .981 2 23 3 .885 3 0
9 Ha, Allison 74 69 3 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zhang, Sonia 94 30 61 3 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jackson, Grace 147 61 81 5 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ford, Karis 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Shaw, Cassidy 27 7 18 2 .926 1 20 9 .690 0 0
5 Goodwin, Allie 66 29 32 5 .924 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Bade, Cate 52 41 7 4 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dominguez, Graciela 34 17 14 3 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hornberger, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1332 949 349 34 .974 27 138 30 .821 4 0
Opponents 1357 928 387 42 .969 24 130 46 .739 2 0


